

\202
ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 586-589/2009

S.MADHU

APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

RESPONDENT(s)

Date : 22/05/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia , Adv.(not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None is present on behalf of the appellant to press the
appeal.

Appellant has been granted bail by this Court vide order
dated 30.3.2009.

Issue non-bailable warrants against the appellant
returnable in four weeks.

List the appeals in the usual course.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(M S NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR