

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 20735-20738, 20742-20745/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s).
586-589/2009

S.MADHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and recalling of Court's order dated 22.5.2014 and
office report)

Date: 10/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Daga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRLMP Nos. 20735-20738/2014:-

For the reasons stated in the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition
Nos.20735-20738 of 2014 for bail, the petitions are allowed in
terms of prayer clause (a) and (b) subject to the conditions
impose by the concerned Court.

CRLMP Nos. 20742-20745/2014:-

For the reasons stated in Criminal Miscellaneous Petition
Nos.20742-20745 of 2014 for recalling of Order dated 22-5-2014,
the petitions are allowed in terms of prayer clause (a)

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are disposed of.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

