

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 586-589/2009

S.MADHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(IA 90855/2008)

Date : 01-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Criminal Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(The signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Appeal No(s). 586-589/2009

S. Madhu

...Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Karnataka

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellant, and Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent-State.

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court.

The Criminal Appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
(B.R. Gavai)

.....J.
(Vikram Nath)

New Delhi;
01.12.2022.